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CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS USE

NOTES:

[LJConcrete sidewalk L601
[1Crushed aggregate surfacing L601
[*1 Curb & gutter to match existing

[ 1Concrete patio slab

21STAVEN

i=. Concrete Stairs

902.2 SQ FT
1542.4 SQ FT||

16.5 FT|

290.2 SQ FT

6.1 FT]

1.

ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO FLOW LINE, CENTERLINE OF FENCE,
EDGE OF PAVEMENT, OR EXTERIOR FACE OF BUILDING, UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL PLAN AND DETAIL DIMENSIONS PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN FULL ACCESS TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES
DURING CONSTRUCTION AND TAKE ALL PRECAUTIONS NECESSARY TO
AVOID PROPERTY DAMAGE TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

ALL SITE WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
RECOMMENDATIONS OF THE GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE
PLAN FOR ANY WORK PERFORMED WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN
FOR ANY WORK PERFORMED WITHIN THE PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.

GOPHER STATE ONE CALL DAMAGE PREVENTION SYSTEM FOR BURIED

UTILITIES. 1-800-252-1166. CONTRACTOR SHALL HIRE A PRIVATE
UTILITY LOCATOR TO ASSIST WITH PRIVATE UTILITY LOCATES.

PROPOSED SITE LEGEND

CONCRETE SIDEWALK

CRUSHED AGGREGATE SURFACING

BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REPAIR

B
/

CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER
RETAINING WALL
PROPERTY INFORMATION
NORTH LOT PROPERTY AREA 5602.3 SF
MIDDLE LOT PROPERTY AREA 5607.5 SF
SOUTH LOT PROPERTY AREA 5597.6 SF
DISTURBED AREA 0.45 £AC
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA 0.0 SF
PH 1 PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA 5360.0 SF
0 10' 20
I — ——

ARCHITECT:

32711 EDDY ROAD
HINCKLEY, MN 55037
608.469.7343

856 RAYMOND
STPAUL, MN 55117
651.647.6650

CONSULTANTS:

Design Tree Engineering and Land Surveying
601 Carlson pkwy Suite 1053
Minnetonka, MN, 55305

pebl. Landscape Architecture
1819 Dupont Ave. S
Minneapolis, MN 55403

Transsolar KlimaEngineering
220 East 23rd St, Suite 403
New York, NY 10100

W/C Consulting INC
206 Everglade Drive
Madison Wi 53717
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CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS USE

NOTES:

1.

THE LOCATIONS AND ELEVATIONS OF THE EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN HEREIN ARE
APPROXIMATE. THEY HAVE BEEN PLOTTED FROM AVAILABLE SURVEYS AND/ OR
RECORDS. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FIELD VERIFYING LOCATION AND
ELEVATION TO ENSURE THAT ANY EXISTING UTILITIES (SHOWN OR NOT SHOWN)
ARE NOT DAMAGED DURING CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY AND COORDINATE BUILDING UTILITY CONNECTION
SIZES, LOCATIONS, AND ELEVATIONS WITH PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, AND
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS.

ALL EXCAVATION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CURRENT EDITION OF
"STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL/SURFACE
RESTORATION" AS PREPARED BY THE CITY ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION OF MINNESOTA.
ALL WATER PIPING SHALL BE BURIED A MINIMUM OF 8'.

SEE WATER DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

A MINIMUM VERTICAL SEPARATION OF 18 INCHES IS REQUIRED AT ALL WATER LINE
CROSSINGS WITH SANITARY SEWER OR STORM SEWER. THE WATER LINE SHALL NOT
HAVE JOINTS OR CONNECTIONS WITHIN 10 FEET OF THE CROSSING. INSULATE
CROSSINGS WITH STORM SEWER.

SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUTS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITHIN 5' OF THE BUILDING FOR
UNIT'S CONNECTION.

SANITARY SEWER CLEANOUT SPACING SHALL NOT EXCEED 90'.
SANITARY SEWER SERVICES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM OF 2.00% GRADE.
SEE SANITARY SEWER DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

ALL NONCONDUCTIVE PIPE SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH A LOCATE (TRACER) WIRE PER
MINNESOTA RULES, PART 7560.0150

ALL CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
MINNESOTA STATE PLUMBING CODE.

ALL PIPING SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MINNESOTA STATE
PLUMBING CODE.

CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE UTILITY INSPECTIONS WITH LOCAL AUTHORITIES
HAVING JURISDICTION.

GOPHER STATE ONE CALL DAMAGE PREVENTION SYSTEM FOR BURIED UTILITIES.
1-800-252-1166. CONTRACTOR SHALL HIRE A PRIVATE UTILITY LOCATOR TO ASSIST
WITH PRIVATE UTILITY LOCATES.

CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS UTILITY NOTES

1.

FOR COMMENTS OR QUESTIONS ON PUBLIC WORKS SURFACE WATER & SEWER
DIVISION RELATED REQUIREMENTS PLEASE CONTACT JEREMY STREHLO, PE AT
(612) 673-3973, OR JEREMY.STREHLO@MINNEAPOLISMN.GOV.

THE CITY OF MINNEAPOLIS WATER TREATMENT & DISTRIBUTION SERVICES
DIVISION (WTDS) REQUIRES THAT POTABLE WATER SUPPLY SERVICE LINES
SHALL BE SIZED BASED UPON THE TOTAL DEMAND AND SHALL BE DETERMINED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH RECOGNIZED ENGINEERING METHODS AND PROCEDURES.
THE APPLICANT (AND ENGINEER) SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DESIGNING
POTABLE WATER SYSTEMS THAT ARE NOT OVERSIZED FOR THEIR INTENDED USE
SO THAT TURNOVER IS SUFFICIENT TO MAINTAIN WATER QUALITY. CONTACT
ROCK ROGERS AT (612) 673-2286 TO CONFIRM DOMESTIC AND FIRE SERVICE
DESIGN, CONNECTIONS, AND SIZES. THE APPLICANT SHALL PROVIDE A
CONFIRMATION OF DOMESTIC AND FIRE SERVICE DESIGN METHODS BEFORE SITE
PLAN APPROVAL CAN BE GRANTED. (NOTE: REFERS TO THE REQUIREMENT THAT
LINES BE SIZED AND INCLUDE MECHANICAL ENGINEER CALCULATIONS).

BENCHMARK INFORMATION:

1. TOP NUT OF HYDRANT LOCATED o 10 20'

SOUTHWEST OF SITE. ELEV=881.54

ARCHITECT:

32711 EDDY ROAD
HINCKLEY, MN 55037
608.469.7343

ALCHEMY

ar chitect:s

I \ N

856 RAYMOND
STPAUL, MN 55117
651.647.6650

CONSULTANTS:

Design Tree Engineering and Land Surveying
601 Carlson pkwy Suite 1053
Minnetonka, MN, 55305

pebl. Landscape Architecture
1819 Dupont Ave. S
Minneapolis, MN 55403

Transsolar KlimaEngineering
220 East 23rd St, Suite 403
New York, NY 10100

W/C Consuiting INC
206 Everglade Drive
Madison W1 53717
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LAP SPLICE SCHEDULE (UNCOATED GRADE 60 BARS IN CONCRETE)

CONTINUOUS FOOTING SCHEDULE
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[*1 CW-8 3'-4" height Wall 6/S-300 (Add insulation aroun... 276.9 FT[1|
[*1 12" Concrete wall 3'-4"H 7/S-300

[LJCF-1 Foundation
"1 14/S-300
.. 13/S-300 Concrete curb wall

51.3 FT[ |

761.1 SQFT| |

16.3 FTI

38.8 FT| |

+ *P18 Column piers 5'-6"H 10.0EAQ@
74" Slab on grade with insulation 2350.9 SQ FT| |
.=, 1" Rifgid insulation between concrete slab at stoop 7/S...27.9FT |
[JSlab at stoop area 130.8 SQ FT[
1=, Control Joint 100.9 FT

FOUNDATION PLAN

1/8" =1'-0"
FOUNDATION PLAN NOTES:

1. SEE PLAN FOR FOOTING ELEVATIONS.
2. TOP OF FOOTING ELEVATION SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN:
A. EXTERIOR FOOTINGS: 96'-8"
B. INTERIOR FOOTINGS: 98'-8"
3. 'CF1' ON PLAN DENOTES CONTINUOUS STRIP FOOTING. SEE SCHEDULE ON SHEET S200 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. STRIP FOOTINGS SHALL BE CENTERED ON
FOUNDATION WALLS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.
'CW1' ON PLAN DENOTES CAST-IN-PLACE (CIP) WALL TYPE. SEE SCHEDULE ON SHEET S200 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
'P_' ON PLAN DENOTES ROUND FOOTING PIER, SEE SCHEDULE. WOOD COLUMNS AT STOOP LOCATIONS MAY BE PLACED CENTERED ON STOOP WALL, GC OPTION.
S-mmmmeee- S ON PLAN DENOTES FOOTING STEP. SEE 3/S300 FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.
SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ALL OPENING LOCATIONS, DIMENSIONS, STOOPS, AND INTERIOR PARTITIONS.
SEE DETAIL 2 / S300 FOR TYPICAL CONCRETE COVER OVER UTILITY PIPE.
s ON PLAN DENOTES TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL RECESS. COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION WITH ARCH DRAWINGS.

we@Nomh

SLAB ON GRADE CONTROL JOINT PLAN NOTES:

1. TOP OF INTERIOR SLAB ELEVATION IS 100' - 0" UNO, SEE ARCH. FOR SLAB SLOPES AND ELEVATIONS, SEE ARCH. SEE CIVIL FOR FINAL SLAB ELEVATION IN ALL BUILDINGS.
2. INTERIOR SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE 4" THICK UNREINFORCED ON A 10-MIL VAPOR BARRIER (SEE GEOTECHNICAL REPORT FOR ADDTIONAL INFORMATION).
3. 'C.)." ON PLAN DENOTES TYPICAL SLAB CONTROL JOINT LAYOUT.

A.  MAXIUMUM SPACING = 10'- 0"

B. MAXIMUM PANEL ASPECT RATIO = 1.5 (LONG SIDE / SHORT SIDE)

C. VERIFY JOINT LOCATIONS WITH ARCH

D. SEE DETAIL 1/ S300 FOR ADDTIONAL INFORMATION.

SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ALL OPENING LOCATIONS, DIMENSIONS, STOOPS, AND INTERIOR PARTITIONS.

SEE DETAIL 4 / S300 FOR OPENINGS IN CIP CONCRETE WALLS WITH A MAXIMUM CLEAR SPAN OF 4'-0".

Ll

CLASS 'A' TENSION LAP SPLICE CONTINUOUS TRANSVERSE
MARK FOOTING SIZE REINFORCEMENT | REINFORCEMENT COMMENTS
BAR CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, f'c (PSI) CF1 | 2-0"x12" | (2)-#5 | ~
SIZE | 3000 | 3500 | 4000 | 5000 | 6000 | 7,000 | 8000 | 10,000
CONTINUOUS FOOTING SCHEDULE NOTES:
# 15 14 3" v 0" o1t o1t o9
. o o o T o . . 1. CONTINUOUS FOOTINGS SHALL BE CENTERED UNDER WALLS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.
4 110 o ki s LA 3 L2 o 2. SEE GENERAL NOTES ON SHEET S100 FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
e . o T T . o . 3. SEE SCHEDULE ON SHEET S200 FOR REBAR LAP SPLICES FOR COATED AND UNCOATED REBAR.
#5 24 22 20 110 ki 7 b 3 4. ALL REINFORCING IN BOTTOM OF FOOTING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
#6 29" 27" 2-5" 212" 240" 1-10" 19" 1-6"
#7 41 39" 36" 32" 21 28" 26" 23 CIP CONCRETE WALL SCHEDULE
#8 47" 43" 4-0" 37" 343" 30" 2-10" 2-6" WALL VERTICAL HORIZONTAL | REINFORCEMENT
MARK | THICKNESS| REINFORCEMENT | REINFORCEMENT LOCATION COMMENTS
#9 52" 4-10" 4-6" 4-1" 3-8" 35" 3-3" 2-10" cws 8" | #4BARS @ 18" 0.c. | #4 BARS @ 12" o.c. | CENTER |
#10 59" 54" 5-0" 46" 41" 3-9" 37" 32"
CIP CONCRETE WALL SCHEDULE NOTES:
#11 6-4" 5-11" 5-6" 5-0" 46" 42" 3-11" 36"
1. SPACING OF CONSTRUCTION OR CONTROL JOINTS IN WALL EXPOSED TO VIEW SHALL NOT EXCEED 25 FEET
CLASS 'B' TENSION LAP SPLICE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON DRAWINGS. LOCATE FIRST CONTROL JOINT WITHIN 15 FEET OF CORNERS.
CUT THE HORIZONTAL REINFORCING AT CONTROL JOINTS IN HALF.
CONCRETE COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, f' (PSI) 2. SEE GENERAL NOTES ON SHEET S100 FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
BAR 4 3. SEE FOUNDATION AND WALL DETAILS 8 / $300, 10 / 300 & 9 / S300FOR DETAILING AT JOINTS,
SIZE | 3000 | 3500 | 4000 | 5000 | 6000 | 7,000 | 8000 | 10,000 CORNERS, AND INTERSECTIONS.
4. VERTICAL REINFORCING IS PRIMARY. WHEN INDICATED AS INSIDE FACE ABOVE, PLACE VERTICAL
#3 1-10" g 1 15 1 13 1o 10 REINFORCING CLOSEST TO INSIDE (INTERIOR FACE OF WALL AND HORIZONTAL REINFORCING BEHIND
THAT. WHERE CENTERED IS INDICATED ABOVE, CENTER THE VERTICAL REINFORCING AND PLACE
#4 g g 2oqn 111 1o v 16 a4 HORIZONTAL REINFORCING ON EITHER SIDE OF THE VERTICAL BARS.
5. SEE SCHEDULES ON SHEET S200 FOR REBAR LAP SPLICES FOR COATED AND UNCOATED REBAR.
#5 3.0 210" 2 2 2on 20 1u10" g 6. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR VENEER SHELF ELEVATIONS AT FOUNDATION WALL.
7. PROVIDE STANDARD 90-DEGREE HOOK DOWELS BETWEEN FOUNDATIONS AND WALLS EQUAL TO THE SIZE
#6 3 34 3qn 210" 2 e 23 P AND SPACING OF THE VERTICAL REINFORCING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. WET STICKING OF DOWELS
NOT PERMITTED UNLESS APPROVED IN WRITING BY S.E.O.R.
#7 530 2-10" 27 41 3ug" 35 33 211" 8. SLEEVES EMBEDDED IN WALLS SHALL BE LOCATED CLEAR BETWEEN REINFORCING BARS AND SHALL
MAINTAIN CLEAR SPACING EQUAL TO THE DIAMETER OF THE LARGEST SLEEVE IN ANY DIRECTION. SLEEVE
#8 6-0" 5 530 48" 430 311" 3 33 GROUPS THAT DO NOT COMPLY WITH THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS AN OPENING
AND REINFORCED PER NOTE #6 BELOW.
#9 6-9" 6-3" 519" 5.3" 4-10" 4.5 4 3.8 9. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS: PROVIDE EXTRA REINFORCING ON ALL SIDES OF ALL
MISCELLANEOUS WALL OPENINGS EQUAL TO ONE HALF THE INTERRUPTED REINFORCING BARS EACH SIDE
#10 76" 611" 6-6" 5.10" 514" 411" 4-8" 41" BUT NOT LESS THAN 2 - #5 FOR EACH LAYER OF REINFORCEMENT. EXTEND BARS CLASS 'B' LAP LENGTH
BUT NOT LESS THAN 2 FEET BEYOND EDGE OF OPENINGS. PROVIDE 2 - #4x4'-0” DIAGONAL BARS AT EACH
#11 g-3" 78" 72" 6-5" 5.10" 55" 5.1 4.6 CORNER FOR EACH LAYER OF REINFORCEMENT.
CIP CONCRETE LAP SPLICE SCHEDULE NOTES:
1. THESE TABLES ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING ASSUMPTIONS:
A. UNCOATED GRADE 60 REBAR IN GROUTED CONCRETE CIP CONCRETE PIER SCHEDULE
B. CLEAR SPACING OF BARS 2 dy VERTICAL
C. CLEAR COVER 2 dy MARK SIZE REINFORCEMENT | REINFORCEMENT COMMENTS
D. STIRRUPS OR TIES PROVIDED THROUGHOUT DEVELOPMENT LENGTH MINIMUM > OR P18 ‘ 18'0 [ (5)#58ARS | #3BARS @ 10" oc. | BFE= 04 - 6"
a. CLEAR SPACE OF BARS > 2*dy
b. CLEAR COVER > dp
2. FOR OTHER CASES, MULTIPLY LENGTHS SHOWN BY 1.5 CIRCULAR FOOTING SCHEDULE NOTES:
3. TOP BAR SPLICES:
A. TOP BARS ARE SUCH THAT 12" OR MORE OF FRESH CONCRETE IS CAST BELOW THE SPLICE OR 1. CIRCULAR FOOTINGS SHALL BE CENTERED UNDER COLUMNS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.
DEVELOPMENT LENGTH 2. SEE GENERAL NOTES ON SHEET S100 FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS.
B. MULTIPLY LENGTHS SHOWN BY 1.3 3. SEE SCHEDULE ON SHEET S200 FOR REBAR LAP SPLICES FOR COATED AND UNCOATED REBAR.
4. FOR LIGHTWEIGHT CONCRETE, MULTIPLY LENGTHS SHOWN BY 1.3 4. BFE = BOTTOM OF FOOTING ELEVATION.
5. FOR HIGHER GRADE STEEL, MULTIPLY LENGTHS SHOWN BY A RATIO OF HIGHER Fy (KSI) OVER 1,160 (KSI).
ALL OTHER FACTORS LISTED STILL APPLY.
6. FOR COMPRESSION LAP SPLICE, USE GREATER OF:
A (0.0009%Fy - 24)*dy
B. 0.0005*Fy*ds
7. ABBREVIATED TERMS:
A. db = BAR DIAMETER
B. Fy = YIELD STRENGTH OF REBAR
8. ALL REBAR LAP SPLICES SHALL BE 'CLASS B' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.
TYPICAL LAP SPLICE SCHEDULE (UNCOATED GRADE 60 IN CMU WALLS) CMU WALL SCHEDULE (BID ALT #1)
TENSION LAP SPLICE FOR STRAIGHT BARS ‘ WALL ‘ VERTICAI REINFORCEMENT
MARK THICKNESS REINFORCEMENT L COMMENTS
COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, f'm = 2,000 PST MW10 | 10" | #4BARS@24"0c. | CENTER |
:IAZ'; 6" CMU 8" cMU 10" cMU 12" cMU
CMU WALL SCHEDULE NOTES:
CENTER | CENTER EDGE CENTER EDGE CENTER EDGE
1. WALLS SHALL BE GROUTED AT REINFORCING LOCATIONS ONLY, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.
#3 12" 12" 13" 12" 13" 12" 13" 2. IN ADDITION TO THE SPECIFIED REINFORCING, PROVIDE CONTINUOUS VERTICAL BAR AT ALL CORNERS,
EACH SIDE OF CONTROL JOINTS. MATCH BAR SIZE IN WALL AS REQUIRED. CELLS NEED NOT HAVE MORE
#4 16" 12" 22" 12" 22" 12" 22" THAN (1) BAR PRESENT UNLESS SPECIFICALLY NOTED ON PLAN.
3. PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS BOND BEAM AT THE TOP OF ALL CMU WALLS WITH (2) - #5 BARS CONTINUOUS
#5 18" 35" 15" 35" 13" 35" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
4. REINFORCING IS CONTINUOUS FROM TOP OF FOOTING TO TOP OF WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON
#6 34" 64" 27" 64" 22" 64" PLAN AND DETAILS.
5. UNITS SHALL UTILIZE FACE SHELL MORTAR BEDDING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
#7 37" 87" 30" 87" 6. MASONRY WALLS SHALL HAVE CONTROL JOINTS AT A MAXIMUM OF 25' - 0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
SEE ARCH DRAWINGS FOR CONTROL JOINT LOCATIONS IN CMU WALLS. SEE 16 / S300FOR CONTROL JOINT
#8 46" 131" DETALL.
7. CONSOLIDATE GROUT POURS OVER 12" BY MECHANICAL VIBRATION. RECONSOLIDATE GROUT IN MASONRY
TENSION LAP SPLICE FOR DOWELS WITH STANDARD HOOK CELLS BY MECHANICAL VIBRATION AFTER INITIAL WATER LOSS. IF NEXT GROUT POUR WILL BE MORE THAN
(1) HOUR, TERMINATE GROUP POUR 1 1/2" BELOW TOP OF MASONRY.
BAR COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH, f'v = 2,000 PSI 8. PROVIDE STANDARD 90-DEGREE HOOK DOWELS BETWEEN FOUNDATIONS AND WALLS EQUAL TO THE SIZE
SIZE AND SPACING OF THE VERTICAL REINFORCING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. WET STICKING OF DOWELS
6" CMU 8" cMU 10" cMU 12" cMU NOT PERMITTED UNLESS APPROVED IN WRITING BY S.E.O.R.
9. PROVIDE 9 GA. LADDUR TYPE HORIZONTAL JOINT REINFORCEMENT EVERY COURSE IN STACK BOND WALLS
CENTER CENTER EDGE CENTER EDGE CENTER EDGE AND EVERY OTHER COURSE IN RUNNING BOND WALLS. PROVIDE 6" MINIMUM LAP SPLICE FOR JOINT
" " " " " " " REINFORCING.
#3 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 10. SEE SCHEDULE ON SHEET S200 FOR LAP LENGTHS AND REBAR IN CMU.
" " " " N " N 11. REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PLACED PRIOR TO GROUTING. REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE SECURED AGAINST
#4 10 12 17 12 17 12 17 DISPLACEMENT PRIOR TO GROUTING BY WIRE POSITIONERS OR OTHER SUITABLE DEVICES AT INTERVALS
" " " " " " NOT TO EXCEED 200 BAR DIAMETERS.
#5 12 28 12 28 12 2 12. TOLERANCES FOR THE PLACEMENT OF REINFORCEMENT IN WALLS AND FLEXURAL MEMBERS SHALL BE:
" " N ” N " A. PLUS OR MINUS 1/2" FOR d EQUAL TO 8" OR LESS
#6 26 56 19 56 14 56 B. PLUS OR MINUS 1" FOR d EQUAL TO 24" OR LESS, BUT GREATER THAN 8"
N " N " C. PLUS OR MINUS 1 1/4" FOR d GREATER THAN 24"
#7 o “ b 7 13. SEE SHEET $100 FOR INFORMATION ON CMU MATERIAL REQUIREMENTS.
N " 14. ALL MORTAR PROTRUSIONS INTO CELLS TO BE GROUTED ARE REQUIRED TO BE REMOVED BY MASON AND
#8 34 20 ALL DEBRIS MUST BE REMOVED FROM CORE.
CMU LAP SPLICE SCHEDULE NOTES:
1. THESE TABLES ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING ASSUMPTIONS:
A UNCOATED GRADE 60 REBAR IN GROUTED CMU WALLS AND BOND BEAMS
B. MASONRY CLEAR COVER AT EDGE CONDITION: 2"
C. DOWEL SPLICE REDUCED BY 11.25%dy
2. FOR EPOXY COATED BARS, MULTIPLY LENGTHS SHOWN BY 1.5
3. ABBREVIATED TERMS:
A. dy = BAR DIAMETER
B. fm = CMU ASSEMBLY COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH
C. SEE BELOW FOR REBAR PLACEMENT INFORMATION
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856 RAYMOND
ST PAUL, MN 55117
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CONSULTANTS:

Design Tree Engineering and Land Surveying
601 Carlson pkwy Suite 1053
Minnetonka, MN, 55305

pebl. Landscape Architecture
1819 Dupont Ave. S
Minneapolis, MN 55403

Transsolar KlimaEngineering
220 East 23rd St, Suite 403
New York, NY 10100

W/C Consulting INC
206 Everglade Drive
Madison W1 53717
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